LR 57

ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 57

Introduced by Mello, 5.

WHEREAS, The Food Bank in Omaha, Nebraska, held its 2009
Celebrity Chef Gala on February 26, 2009, where it recognized
honorees who have helped make The Food Bank's vision a reality; and

WHEREAS, The Food Bank honored Mission For All Nations as the 2009 recipient of the Agency of the Year award; and

WHEREAS, Mission For All Nations is a faith-based charitable organization founded to provide food, clothing, and shelter to those in need from all ethnic backgrounds; and

WHEREAS, the Legislature recognizes the important work of charitable organizations like Mission For All Nations.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- That the Legislature congratulates Mission For All Nations for being honored by The Food Bank of Omaha as the 2009
 Agency of the Year.
- That a copy of this resolution be sent to Mission For All Nations and its founder, Josue Anaya.